## Tenemos el agrado de informar los Premios otorgados en el 2019 a la

## Académica Titular Doctora Juana M. Pasquini

## **Kazuhiro Ikenaka Presidente de la International Society for Neurochemistry**

Dear Prof. Juana Maria Pasquini,

It is our great pleasure to announce that you have been selected as the lecturer of the first Marthe Vogt lecture at the Montreal ISN-ASN meeting 2019.

At the second ISN Council meeting in Paris, ISN Council decided to establish the Marthe Vogt lecture as a plenary lecture at ISN meetings starting in 2019 to recognize a senior female scientist with an outstanding career in neurochemistry, combining scientific merit and contributions to ISN or its sister societies. Since you have been devoting yourself to the development of neurochemistry, especially in Latin America, and raised a number of excellent neurochemists, in addition to the superb record of your own work, the ISN council unanimously selected you as the first lecturer.

2019 Bernard Haber Award a Juana Maria Pasquini

2019 Bernard Haber Award

Prof. Juana Maria Pasquini, PhD 11 April 2019 University of Buenos Aires

On behalf of the Bernard Haber Award committee, the American Society for Neurochemistry Officers and Council, Prof. V Parpura is delighted to inform that Prof. Juana Maria Pasquini has been selected as the recipient of the 2019 Bernard Haber Award.

This award recognizes the investigator's leadership and outstanding contributions to the field of Neurochemistry, along with efforts in forging fruitful interactions and lasting bonds of friendship and collaboration among the world's neurochemists.